
File No. 902-03

Water Supply System Summary:

1. Useable Volume in Storage:

Reservoir % Existing 
Full Storage

ML MIG ML MIG ML MIG

Sooke 75,823 16,681 74,539 16,399 73,027 16,066 78.8%
Goldstream 8,307 1,827 8,759 1,927 8,416 1,852 84.9%

Total 84,130 18,509 83,298 18,326 81,443 17,917 79.3%

2. Average Daily Demand: 
For the month of July 214.3 MLD 47.15 MIGD
For week ending July 27, 2025 211.1 MLD 46.44 MIGD
Max. day July 2025, to date: 246.7 MLD 54.27 MIGD

3. Average 5 Year Daily Demand for July
Average (2020 - 2024) 208.5 MLD 1 45.87 MIGD 2

1MLD = Million Litres Per Day             2MIGD = Million Imperial Gallons Per Day         

4. Rainfall July:
Average (1914 - 2024): 22.1 mm
Actual Rainfall to Date 0.0 mm (0% of monthly average)

5. Rainfall: Sep 1- Jul 27
Average (1914 - 2024): 1,600.9 mm
2024/2025 1,420.4 mm (89% of average)

6. Water Conservation Required Action:  

Website: https://www.crd.ca/news/water-conservation-bylaw-changes

For general information regarding water conservation, visit the CRD webpage linked below:
CRD Water Conservation Homepage: https://www.crd.ca/environment/water-conservation

If you require further information, please contact:

Alicia Fraser, P. Eng. Capital Regional District Integrated Water Services
General Manager, CRD - Integrated Water Services 479 Island Highway

or Victoria, BC   V9B 1H7
Glenn Harris, Ph D., RPBio (250) 474-9600
Senior Manager - Environmental Protection

Did you know that the 2024 change to the Water Conservation Bylaw recommends that 
landowners and residents switch timing of residential irrigation systems from 4:00 am to an 
expanded window anytime between 12:01 am to 10:00 am on established watering days? 
Please go to Water Conservation Bylaw Changes | Capital Regional District to get informed 
and do your part to help protect our regional water supply system.

5 Year Ave
July 31/24 July 27/25

CAPITAL REGIONAL DISTRICT  -  INTEGRATED WATER SERVICES

Water Watch for July 27, 2025
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2024 / 2025

5 YEAR MAXIMUM RESERVOIR STORAGE VOLUME
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2024-2025 SOOKE LAKE RESERVOIR STORAGE VOLUME

186.75m CONCRETE SPILLWAY

Storage Volume as of 

Mm3 (            ) 

186.38

184.98

183.54

182.02

180.43

178.74

176.92

174.92

172.67

170.07

Re
se

rv
oi

r L
ev

el
 (m

et
re

s 
ge

od
et

ic
)

Legend

97.1%

86.3%

75.5%

64.7%

53.9%

43.2%

32.4%

21.6%

10.8%

0%

MAXIMUM STORAGE CAPACITY 92.727 Mm3
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Capital Regional District Integrated Water Services

Useable Reservoir Volumes in Storage for July 27, 2025
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